
Re: JP8915 - Food Service Worker

Lowery, Michelle <mlowery@chla.usc.edu>
Mon 3/22/2021 5:35 PM
To:  Adam Guerra <adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com>
Cc:  Staffing Deployment Team <deployment@theservicecompanies.com>; Rubio, Jesus <jerubio@chla.usc.edu>

VALIDATE: sanity check; 1) sender email suffix logical?; 2) language spelling/context appropriate? consider clicking/opening if; immediately following a
mee�ng/discussion. Research further if; 1) sent out of the blue even from a trusted person; 2) suspicious link content. SUSPICIOUS: create new message to sender, do not
reply, and seek valida�on if suspicious. Trusted sender? add them to our trusted list, h�ps://tsc.fyi/TrustedSender

 

https://tsc.fyi/TrustedSender


Lol! Good to know. Thanks Adam. And it looks like Eddie worked 7:00-3:30 PM with a 30 minute break. Time sheet attached 



Michelle Lowery 

On Mar 22, 2021, at 5:25 PM, Adam Guerra <adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com> wrote: 

CAUTION: BE CAREFUL WITH THIS MESSAGE 
This email came from outside CHLA. Do not open attachments, click on links, or respond unless you expected this message and recognize the email
address: adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com.

Hi Michelle,

For the record, a staff request will never be received as annoying! I have placed these dates on our calendar for you and will
reconfirm with Jacqueline as the dates become closer. Thanks so much for allowing us to assist with your staffing needs. Also,
side note, are you by chance able to assist in retrieving staff hours for a dishwasher, Eddie Thompson who worked Saturday 3/20,
we have been unable to reach Jesus Rubio to confirm hours for that shi� and will result in a delayed payment for Eddie if we do
not receive this?

Adam Guerra 
Senior Operations Manager, Hospitality Services

The Service Companies 
2900 Monarch Lakes Boulevard - Suite 202 | Miramar, FL 33027 

O: 562.283.6566 M: 562.774.8974 
E: adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com 

theservicecompanies.com

From: Lowery, Michelle <mlowery@chla.usc.edu> 
Sent: Monday, March 22, 2021 3:28 PM 
To: Adam Guerra <adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com> 
Cc: Staffing Deployment Team <deployment@theservicecompanies.com> 
Subject: RE: JP8915 - Food Service Worker
 
VALIDATE: sanity check; 1) sender email suffix logical?; 2) language spelling/context appropriate? consider clicking/opening if; immediately following a
mee�ng/discussion. Research further if; 1) sent out of the blue even from a trusted person; 2) suspicious link content. SUSPICIOUS: create new message to
sender, do not reply, and seek valida�on if suspicious. Trusted sender? add them to our trusted list, h�ps://tsc.fyi/TrustedSender

https://secure-web.cisco.com/10h3A6cdAEvUWhyFFOxQDc-u_V8cbZRrJ9Cfhw7ZaDbpNNBJ88JpKn_U1sIZtQ90AYwAO-Rs89LZJE3HLn9eBUnAHaU2Gkv5pB7YjBo1HnLw8srXmPM_VUcTYLCC8mADD-0r0Kpq5pxs7TBCuIj5Or_HGlELDoXuHxz3d-J0-seU5T5sSkNIHMrG_jrgZt8urovpcdNi78poNP32wls1-RZJdDA8mtuF6FZlD_NtBZ0z5U5YrYvMdcNxIZZkKmn7Qs2R9-bF4_Fy8ZsFSMjfMt2DfDg3S3GhN9BNw95z1UZwDi6_8-sSZ2xTOaGCPI6SmDgZgTd4zTAl3bU9ZkuuG1NIIvxH_ceAdGJppyeHIIldSv5Yr0-fpQspHgNS1fHkyHUw4MTTW6XHvxKuLT36IbfnAPn4XY3RUW5VLvdKKnYAMBRQgQS9_UiAIvOm2nTLF/https%3A%2F%2Ftheservicecompanies.com%2F
https://secure-web.cisco.com/1isomCF6ogHMX_Z9m83TT0potecrvGkkMTrY9F1ALn528NMpulFKj_z68MZn2r0IpubqLSCz81yFlyRnp2pS3QzMg5QGUJyyG92tO0W0M8QWuYrhfO01ljaMSO9qDi7lZVEsrX99HWNaxKblhx096pd7NZXy1UgUsLTnDIdYHRlimX4STVffjPcVCSk5s2ez68otCxlqb6bYffyn3DjUt4zc0eBlEa0DB5STEaNwrPZS-yjQd0Ni_l9wAj8vpEVynMY8Y-PfLf5ItTTQq7cMN7QTby0J9nycZ2PxdMFeg7Hb1S4t8GJX0ouPuV_lP0yUCpQKNoMh-G7ZUETncJ-1ZiOheEiClQ21QzDMGGxnh2hSfZCx2uUF1ZVS0A5KWs5SO2GMDNGsOxkfmN1QlBYX_l7-yHCH1R2NEEVdpfibXHeYAIK6Xpmmv8sRCThqEb2C0/https%3A%2F%2Ftsc.fyi%2FTrustedSender


 

I’m so annoying, sorry Adam. Please see addi�onal dates needed below.
 
4/18 12:00-8:30PM
4/19 12:00-8:30PM
4/23 12:00-8:30PM
4/25 12:00-8:30PM
 
Thanks!
 
-Michelle
 
From: Lowery, Michelle  
Sent: Monday, March 22, 2021 1:39 PM 
To: 'Adam Guerra' <adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com> 
Cc: Staffing Deployment Team <deployment@theservicecompanies.com> 
Subject: RE: JP8915 - Food Service Worker (EXTERNAL EMAIL)
 
Adam, I also have April 9th 12-8:30PM if she’s available
 
Thanks
 
-Michelle
 

From: Adam Guerra <adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com>  
Sent: Monday, March 22, 2021 11:50 AM 
To: Lowery, Michelle <mlowery@chla.usc.edu> 
Cc: Staffing Deployment Team <deployment@theservicecompanies.com> 
Subject: Re: JP8915 - Food Service Worker (EXTERNAL EMAIL)
 
CAUTION: BE CAREFUL WITH THIS MESSAGE 
This email came from outside CHLA. Do not open attachments, click on links, or respond unless you expected this message and recognize the email address:
adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com.

Hi Michelle,
 
I have confirmed Jacqueline for Friday 3/26 6am, please see a�ached updated �meslip and link below. 
 
https://www.taborca.net/clientJob.aspx?uc=kubhmceAIQXowBWaTPPPIchpdcGQxYuoqvoTQCPkuIueoccN

mailto:adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com
mailto:mlowery@chla.usc.edu
mailto:deployment@theservicecompanies.com
mailto:adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com
https://secure-web.cisco.com/1cmyjBFe4RcI208g-YraWgjXZM6WfnvgHtu3xZc_rdBBrq5bFvd_S3GJ7taFSAcXHUSBfjrMtG_4Zt-Rg1xu1ztgLRZ7lqPSngySWrZaV6XmvxVvwqjrSgkflOlfXKonZz4gf4ZLkvEIAX514lEaBF3o2DcXQl4tYDe4ejT3CV1JZ7pmqVJVyPWx8O9ns8GW-Q75A1sbQBUqsffbvaMcUXcKAkV6IZOGUWOeqF7_tGhyhFmvG_UZbkL9oAqqjtjVm71fisxuToJhLxi6-meX6aZ-KBswIQ69QU4WGh3hQF0XMjwfmWuEXDQ7skgxk1L_zgt6DbSIg8XaJze7gFsPFs0iJBO953p9er1Wi7AghBeV4J803YmC9fa5PKwoLfUUG2Ck7v6BVb-ubjkYxKzhI49PYnKNGpzh6Y2675u21aKbwCo9ZyIP_maoj0Y33Iyut/https%3A%2F%2Fwww.taborca.net%2FclientJob.aspx%3Fuc%3DkubhmceAIQXowBWaTPPPIchpdcGQxYuoqvoTQCPkuIueoccN


 

Adam Guerra 

Senior Operations Manager, Hospitality Services

The Service Companies 

2900 Monarch Lakes Boulevard - Suite 202 | Miramar, FL 33027 

O: 562.283.6566 M: 562.774.8974 

E: adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com 

theservicecompanies.com

From: Adam Guerra <adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com> 
Sent: Monday, March 22, 2021 11:36 AM 
To: Lowery, Michelle <mlowery@chla.usc.edu> 
Cc: Staffing Deployment Team <deployment@theservicecompanies.com> 
Subject: Re: JP8915 - Food Service Worker
 
Hi Michelle,
 
To confirm this is for Friday March 26th 6am correct? 
 

Adam Guerra 

Senior Operations Manager, Hospitality Services

The Service Companies 

2900 Monarch Lakes Boulevard - Suite 202 | Miramar, FL 33027 

O: 562.283.6566 M: 562.774.8974 

E: adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com 

theservicecompanies.com

mailto:adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com
https://secure-web.cisco.com/1yJx0y1X57Dol7suUS58NisPj8sxCcQcxSh5H_i7pWOJg-6wz6JHEM1aBsKDjNRDchXPkLHC-oZOe7APKNsOXC8s0UbTGn1rCr_eXRmlgHEaG9pyP1gh8b5ILYzsEmjXADCbai-xZAnREJ8n_BPW1mm2rg3C2u6DXFNSCurgqRg5Y20cvCNjfwuJwcHtrerSw-6TbDT3rR_uq769ODwreO7z4HNq9GCIoYDZexDV0uBrDpkrGOYEZIP2sXkO_PDIfe9ZiI7iy9SuneI-ximUqi7kgCD-vQeDP3p34E0FnUpPaGUgYD8acNMqAXe-C7GLyNToHF3JWSc7_D_er4Bvo20hPWg4MMBf2NL5CfQbFtm6jSjjmQhC7q85qnlx9J8gAYE8gRHWSgXPbIdTvteG_rPAgrvqt0pNHF5_z3Ho9ujHY0fFhWdt67JF8wNCfI2ME/https%3A%2F%2Ftheservicecompanies.com%2F
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mailto:mlowery@chla.usc.edu
mailto:deployment@theservicecompanies.com
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https://secure-web.cisco.com/1yJx0y1X57Dol7suUS58NisPj8sxCcQcxSh5H_i7pWOJg-6wz6JHEM1aBsKDjNRDchXPkLHC-oZOe7APKNsOXC8s0UbTGn1rCr_eXRmlgHEaG9pyP1gh8b5ILYzsEmjXADCbai-xZAnREJ8n_BPW1mm2rg3C2u6DXFNSCurgqRg5Y20cvCNjfwuJwcHtrerSw-6TbDT3rR_uq769ODwreO7z4HNq9GCIoYDZexDV0uBrDpkrGOYEZIP2sXkO_PDIfe9ZiI7iy9SuneI-ximUqi7kgCD-vQeDP3p34E0FnUpPaGUgYD8acNMqAXe-C7GLyNToHF3JWSc7_D_er4Bvo20hPWg4MMBf2NL5CfQbFtm6jSjjmQhC7q85qnlx9J8gAYE8gRHWSgXPbIdTvteG_rPAgrvqt0pNHF5_z3Ho9ujHY0fFhWdt67JF8wNCfI2ME/https%3A%2F%2Ftheservicecompanies.com%2F


From: Adam Guerra <adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com> 
Sent: Monday, March 22, 2021 11:35 AM 
To: Lowery, Michelle <mlowery@chla.usc.edu> 
Cc: Staffing Deployment Team <deployment@theservicecompanies.com> 
Subject: Re: JP8915 - Food Service Worker
 
Hi Michelle,
 
I have reached out to Jacqueline and will update right away upon her response as I am confident she will confirm. 
 

Adam Guerra 

Senior Operations Manager, Hospitality Services

The Service Companies 

2900 Monarch Lakes Boulevard - Suite 202 | Miramar, FL 33027 

O: 562.283.6566 M: 562.774.8974 

E: adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com 

theservicecompanies.com

From: Lowery, Michelle <mlowery@chla.usc.edu> 
Sent: Monday, March 22, 2021 11:15 AM 
To: Adam Guerra <adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com> 
Cc: Staffing Deployment Team <deployment@theservicecompanies.com> 
Subject: RE: JP8915 - Food Service Worker
 
VALIDATE: sanity check; 1) sender email suffix logical?; 2) language spelling/context appropriate? consider clicking/opening if; immediately following a
mee�ng/discussion. Research further if; 1) sent out of the blue even from a trusted person; 2) suspicious link content. SUSPICIOUS: create new message
to sender, do not reply, and seek valida�on if suspicious. Trusted sender? add them to our trusted list, h�ps://tsc.fyi/TrustedSender

 

I have hours for this Friday March 24th 6:00AM-2:30PM if she is interested.
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From: Adam Guerra <adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com>  
Sent: Monday, March 22, 2021 11:03 AM 
To: Lowery, Michelle <mlowery@chla.usc.edu> 
Cc: Staffing Deployment Team <deployment@theservicecompanies.com> 
Subject: Re: JP8915 - Food Service Worker (EXTERNAL EMAIL)
 
CAUTION: BE CAREFUL WITH THIS MESSAGE 
This email came from outside CHLA. Do not open attachments, click on links, or respond unless you expected this message and recognize the email address:
adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com.

Copy that, sounds good, thank you. 
 

Adam Guerra 

Senior Operations Manager, Hospitality Services

The Service Companies 

2900 Monarch Lakes Boulevard - Suite 202 | Miramar, FL 33027 

O: 562.283.6566 M: 562.774.8974 

E: adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com 

theservicecompanies.com

From: Lowery, Michelle <mlowery@chla.usc.edu> 
Sent: Monday, March 22, 2021 10:57 AM 
To: Adam Guerra <adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com> 
Cc: Staffing Deployment Team <deployment@theservicecompanies.com> 
Subject: RE: JP8915 - Food Service Worker
 
VALIDATE: sanity check; 1) sender email suffix logical?; 2) language spelling/context appropriate? consider clicking/opening if; immediately following a
mee�ng/discussion. Research further if; 1) sent out of the blue even from a trusted person; 2) suspicious link content. SUSPICIOUS: create new message
to sender, do not reply, and seek valida�on if suspicious. Trusted sender? add them to our trusted list, h�ps://tsc.fyi/TrustedSender

 

You’re welcome Adam! It’s been a pleasure working with Jacqualine. I’m looking at my current schedule and will let you know of addi�onal
days we need help

mailto:adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com
mailto:mlowery@chla.usc.edu
mailto:deployment@theservicecompanies.com
mailto:adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com
mailto:adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com
https://secure-web.cisco.com/1AkjAcl8lYHxsix1F32NRQKukf3kirY-2fYtS1x8RhnnTUSpubgcqyZlwmE_bwnu7zf18oR_k-sqq8X8u8zwyo-UsGxA0UrKgQHE3X6atFkoNQa7P8iYyoieto3djavmdwr8McvaU-EkAxwamaI1I8CjT4Xuuooa71tb0ISXkqFUvyQL-R60eFLl1jTCn5iMP75PBXqjv0RQKJAbgq2SLrPJNnIGixX6GmHT2ZnNRLo0W198J9JMuJTBqEibsyFrrzpUlof7fSMQAjZav33_N-O_aQ6odugubIvyUaH_vmqCe5J8MPVIJHyM0kkJjED0nZ_qIynIFjuh__T-yOV6Ybi2NcJcdO3Afr8gqsGXoTl-UN-xclo27ZTEaFPTyRVZzB9UKo8wVqbncxPvTzvoVx-s6XSKx3mncRXTTfSlNUYEw2IhEyE221v7yunJfR1iF/https%3A%2F%2Ftheservicecompanies.com%2F
mailto:mlowery@chla.usc.edu
mailto:adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com
mailto:deployment@theservicecompanies.com
https://secure-web.cisco.com/1YgxsJ6LWGZVFC_MybQ9bowauiWbwuuTDWgfVUe-KmV99Qnp3st0kFmeHN2bL-R5H1voj8888-9BzxmmoXybIJEZ4zckwmJSYnJ1mHLHpzdpgrJtbLwXtBG2ajRyGGEWLWa_FjobewTMWyFMCxod8gbVH5FVQi2Kpmgoucio4rxKsy-FRKLiJVLkSoPvR8lLErosJCYsWYIERAERwu4SIu9CttHzPGJNaOpGg4KFi7KPo90wGxfYp8OXpAyivYBhb2Vlzp99fe7jyAm3zakeNv4Nh37QPzPxQu39qLwD3-YtqDxZfWPUIyEdi14BEQG9baV4O76apXYSY8cuUIq-IhuHGStif12t26IuaFl1nw3_MguSPs2fsIxvd_ebdnnuSoEbe4RSXGCtqbgohnVC001xGxFSIyIFuPk6CaLT72E1MtNTc_byw82XHqCF7_Ekw/https%3A%2F%2Ftsc.fyi%2FTrustedSender


 
Be well,
 
 
Michelle Lowery, RD
Food Opera�ons Manager III| Food and Nutri�on Services
Children’s Hospital Los Angeles
4650 Sunset Blvd | Los Angeles, CA 90027
Office: 323-361-4912 | Ext 14912 | [mlowery@chla.usc.edu]mlowery@chla.usc.edu
 
<image001.jpg>

 
 
 
 
 
From: Adam Guerra <adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com>  
Sent: Monday, March 22, 2021 10:45 AM 
To: Lowery, Michelle <mlowery@chla.usc.edu> 
Cc: Staffing Deployment Team <deployment@theservicecompanies.com> 
Subject: Re: JP8915 - Food Service Worker (EXTERNAL EMAIL)
 
CAUTION: BE CAREFUL WITH THIS MESSAGE 
This email came from outside CHLA. Do not open attachments, click on links, or respond unless you expected this message and recognize the email address:
adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com.

Hi Michelle,
 
Thank you so much for your �meslip submission of Jacqueline's hours. How did the weekend go? I have a�ached �meslips for
the upcoming requested shi�s as well as submission links below. Please advise should Jacqueline be needed for other shi�s as
she is fully available and interested in working more at your loca�on.
 
3/28:
https://www.taborca.net/clientJob.aspx?uc=kubhmceAIQXowBWaTPPPIchpdcGQxYuoqvoTQCPkuIueoccN
 
3/31&4/4:
https://www.taborca.net/clientJob.aspx?uc=ksKyDMIfFWBtDGckyAvULKNcTyuTBdQDSbXHevmmhuYugtCs
 
4/11:
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https://www.taborca.net/clientJob.aspx?uc=RxgfUnfEuGlsaBkfjhJbrhrYbUfSGUTtmldPEvgCgOANUWUX
 
 

Adam Guerra 

Senior Operations Manager, Hospitality Services

The Service Companies 

2900 Monarch Lakes Boulevard - Suite 202 | Miramar, FL 33027 

O: 562.283.6566 M: 562.774.8974 

E: adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com 

theservicecompanies.com

From: Lowery, Michelle <mlowery@chla.usc.edu> 
Sent: Thursday, March 18, 2021 12:59 PM 
To: Adam Guerra <adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com>; Sodexo <Sodexo@monumentconsul�ng.com>; Victoria Arballo
<Victoria.Arballo@monumentconsul�ng.com> 
Cc: Staffing Deployment Team <deployment@theservicecompanies.com> 
Subject: RE: JP8915 - Food Service Worker
 
VALIDATE: sanity check; 1) sender email suffix logical?; 2) language spelling/context appropriate? consider clicking/opening if; immediately following a
mee�ng/discussion. Research further if; 1) sent out of the blue even from a trusted person; 2) suspicious link content. SUSPICIOUS: create new message
to sender, do not reply, and seek valida�on if suspicious. Trusted sender? add them to our trusted list, h�ps://tsc.fyi/TrustedSender

 

Great. Thanks so much!
 
From: Adam Guerra <adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com>  
Sent: Thursday, March 18, 2021 12:58 PM 
To: Lowery, Michelle <mlowery@chla.usc.edu>; Sodexo <Sodexo@monumentconsul�ng.com>; Victoria Arballo
<Victoria.Arballo@monumentconsul�ng.com> 
Cc: Staffing Deployment Team <deployment@theservicecompanies.com> 
Subject: Re: JP8915 - Food Service Worker (EXTERNAL EMAIL)
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CAUTION: BE CAREFUL WITH THIS MESSAGE 
This email came from outside CHLA. Do not open attachments, click on links, or respond unless you expected this message and recognize the email address:
adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com.

Hi Michelle,
 
Yes ma'am, correct, either/or is fine so long as received by Monday EOD. Please advise if Jacqueline develops a schedule outside
of the list of dates you provided yesterday. Hope all goes well!
 

Adam Guerra 

Senior Operations Manager, Hospitality Services

The Service Companies 

2900 Monarch Lakes Boulevard - Suite 202 | Miramar, FL 33027 

O: 562.283.6566 M: 562.774.8974 

E: adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com 

theservicecompanies.com

From: Lowery, Michelle <mlowery@chla.usc.edu> 
Sent: Thursday, March 18, 2021 12:55 PM 
To: Adam Guerra <adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com>; Sodexo <Sodexo@monumentconsul�ng.com>; Victoria Arballo
<Victoria.Arballo@monumentconsul�ng.com> 
Cc: Staffing Deployment Team <deployment@theservicecompanies.com> 
Subject: RE: JP8915 - Food Service Worker
 
VALIDATE: sanity check; 1) sender email suffix logical?; 2) language spelling/context appropriate? consider clicking/opening if; immediately following a
mee�ng/discussion. Research further if; 1) sent out of the blue even from a trusted person; 2) suspicious link content. SUSPICIOUS: create new message
to sender, do not reply, and seek valida�on if suspicious. Trusted sender? add them to our trusted list, h�ps://tsc.fyi/TrustedSender

 

Fantas�c, thank you Adam. To clarify, I will need to input hours via the link or scan over the physical copy, correct?
 
From: Adam Guerra <adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com>  
Sent: Thursday, March 18, 2021 12:14 PM 
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To: Sodexo <Sodexo@monumentconsul�ng.com>; Lowery, Michelle <mlowery@chla.usc.edu>; Victoria Arballo
<Victoria.Arballo@monumentconsul�ng.com> 
Cc: Staffing Deployment Team <deployment@theservicecompanies.com> 
Subject: Re: JP8915 - Food Service Worker (EXTERNAL EMAIL)
 
CAUTION: BE CAREFUL WITH THIS MESSAGE 
This email came from outside CHLA. Do not open attachments, click on links, or respond unless you expected this message and recognize the email address:
adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com.

Hi Lars,
 
Thank you very much for this clarifica�on! 
 
@Lowery, Michelle, with everything Lars has brought to light regarding �mekeeping, I need to advise that our internal payroll
cycle runs Monday thru Sunday and ask that all hours for previous week are received by Monday EOD, because our payroll has a
hard processing �me of Tuesdays 7am PST, any hours received a�er the Tuesday 7am processing get delayed un�l the following
pay period. In an effort to assist with ensuring all staff hours are received in �me for staff to receive �mely payments we provide
the �meslip form (which staff are trained to expect to complete at every shi�), and submission link as I provided you already for
this weekend. Also, side note, I relayed Jacqueline her KRONOS ID so she should have been prepared to clock-in for you today.
Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns. 
 

Adam Guerra 

Senior Operations Manager, Hospitality Services

The Service Companies 

2900 Monarch Lakes Boulevard - Suite 202 | Miramar, FL 33027 

O: 562.283.6566 M: 562.774.8974 

E: adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com 

theservicecompanies.com

From: Sodexo <Sodexo@monumentconsul�ng.com> 
Sent: Thursday, March 18, 2021 11:51 AM 
To: Adam Guerra <adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com>; Lowery, Michelle <mlowery@chla.usc.edu>; Victoria Arballo
<Victoria.Arballo@monumentconsul�ng.com> 
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Cc: Staffing Deployment Team <deployment@theservicecompanies.com> 
Subject: RE: JP8915 - Food Service Worker
 
VALIDATE: sanity check; 1) sender email suffix logical?; 2) language spelling/context appropriate? consider clicking/opening if; immediately following a
mee�ng/discussion. Research further if; 1) sent out of the blue even from a trusted person; 2) suspicious link content. SUSPICIOUS: create new message
to sender, do not reply, and seek valida�on if suspicious. Trusted sender? add them to our trusted list, h�ps://tsc.fyi/TrustedSender

 

Hi Adam,
 
Unfortunately, only Sodexo has visibility and access into Kronos, so Monument and the suppliers need to wait on the hours to feed over
every Tuesday evening. That being said, the Kronos and Sodexo team and working hard to increase the frequency of the feed, so that you can
view the hours in Sodexo Temp Finder on a daily basis.
 
Un�l then, your hiring managers can report the hours to you separately.
 
Thanks!
Lars
 
NOTE- Due to the COVID-19 outbreak, my office will be working remotely. Please contact my cell as listed below if you need to contact me via phone. Thank you!
 
Lars Keeley | Account Manager | Monument Consul�ng, LLC
336.749.3007 Cell | 855.723.9600 Office
Lars.Keeley@monumentconsul�ng.com | www.linkedin.com/in/larskeeley/
www.monumentconsul�ng.com
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From: Adam Guerra <adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com>  
Sent: Thursday, March 18, 2021 2:25 PM 
To: Sodexo <Sodexo@monumentconsul�ng.com>; Lowery, Michelle <mlowery@chla.usc.edu>; Victoria Arballo
<Victoria.Arballo@monumentconsul�ng.com> 
Cc: Staffing Deployment Team <deployment@theservicecompanies.com> 
Subject: Re: JP8915 - Food Service Worker
 
Hi Lars,
 

mailto:deployment@theservicecompanies.com
https://secure-web.cisco.com/1eXakZ8TKlctZCDoejHpak2cMBx-vIlCFYI-B58hjxpxOpOvAttydyn4YU2pOs13lfk5Rb-g1b_u4pEpsz8n4OSC4mJ5gMjVNZzQUinbUds9ATCZaCJWXIWw6e35o2P-XSyhl4CbZ93rwGmAmUYDZve5l5-jkyBKpro5zlvc0uy2D50lO8szsMHewToUnUYPvTCKYfFTjdUDFJSU7MdPMuN6NvYDJafOD6jRzijSnfTIu65YK0quh1x1kwyBReCW53lrrLsideMLHlKb6o3Qqss_2wYg1o5Vt3JVWEhI4ggmhMPxrNYrkgznuRWbbxxy463lWgMbxYEtBaHLHVDOMZZxe7ApuMnJShOfEafLrgHqiKXlYnWxMUHDC1xGxvMJaPVHGAQ6e8WAHnLlNvIg7QvpqyZQOnu9nOmzfG-nKHVnaSnZKrLcArK73RScE7lk2/https%3A%2F%2Ftsc.fyi%2FTrustedSender
mailto:Lars.Keeley@monumentconsulting.com
http://secure-web.cisco.com/1YxpkdBTZMiak3Q-YnNXs67Tzn_cKYsBtfrYKLGNYubYxSnhfrpLe8AXRYXs3Estdnzqn91d4Iutw1EVSaLSKDiKz5Ee2p3rFJqw95BaSG0SOxisprqftOgIJilMESIqxFXKi9vsaXsBr70pxXWhHMG5_qCS84eHoNJxl77ecjfU2qv7RpBw2FaYNcWUJjz1-t0bgDKQwz00KVWsKrPmRflw6iRc2U9h1PnkwqIdedwecu4ZLBUmFoEu7qt4OjdIFY13Ti-IcaaBTJ-P7AOk3FjEg_rpy7qS5pSVBpWaM_-YMXM-dxLTwpXXoNemkLLep_DydxyPfuCjsxgW7pWIqwJoACbdAMfM9Honwl8hTEGboruyiNuligMLBHD4eOXejFu0fnLk04wv2sSawEiKkDQk5s_oXBPZodoeXc9VQGT2FtSXBEXJFsnklIKRBOzgl/http%3A%2F%2Fwww.linkedin.com%2Fin%2Flarskeeley%2F
http://secure-web.cisco.com/1BLTQsXQSozs-pLxmm66zBLPAdZZ-y32o7OJ2zZVxemCDuDbkXesZBBW7RNOp0qddQ5q5T8AEDoHQJAxG5HRFahJ4Pmigt_QeLTihxlohKsoVuNZ9u4B-nDUxGyfzMedEi0jjZGfAquCVQ4xVnTDM4nzkHqaqbAn3PZoI-OqTfYwb2l4SagZaWQ-hWB4uIjTop0dzPrVZZXoZ7ZnQ8DuCRchElgNfgg7cTPo3AgXC9O7LDBJd_cI2s3nbO6n-LluilGzZy3Zqj59mtXgUCTExXPvw084Iw91DYP5fo9b2PUyZ73R_W18JrjbKNNL7FHTnMjKtEQwKf6UcsoUpQElnPq2d5N630VST6S26waIuUAQpJT8EObUGxMUDOLuw3298-4g5eRZqTj1byILw_8VMBI_Cuu626J5yzxDUfEJeV0VpxaH5irE8PlrhM9AAJK-4/http%3A%2F%2Fwww.monumentconsulting.com%2F
mailto:adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com
mailto:Sodexo@monumentconsulting.com
mailto:mlowery@chla.usc.edu
mailto:Victoria.Arballo@monumentconsulting.com
mailto:deployment@theservicecompanies.com


Thank you so much, I was able to locate this myself following your guide here! This will be my first �me working with a property
that is actually setup and ready to u�lize KRONOS for our staff, is there a way for us as providers to view staff hours or will clients
s�ll need to report them to us? 
 

Adam Guerra 

Senior Operations Manager, Hospitality Services

The Service Companies 

2900 Monarch Lakes Boulevard - Suite 202 | Miramar, FL 33027 

O: 562.283.6566 M: 562.774.8974 

E: adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com 

theservicecompanies.com

From: Sodexo <Sodexo@monumentconsul�ng.com> 
Sent: Thursday, March 18, 2021 8:23 AM 
To: Lowery, Michelle <mlowery@chla.usc.edu>; Adam Guerra <adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com>; Victoria Arballo
<Victoria.Arballo@monumentconsul�ng.com> 
Cc: Staffing Deployment Team <deployment@theservicecompanies.com> 
Subject: RE: JP8915 - Food Service Worker
 
VALIDATE: sanity check; 1) sender email suffix logical?; 2) language spelling/context appropriate? consider clicking/opening if; immediately following a
mee�ng/discussion. Research further if; 1) sent out of the blue even from a trusted person; 2) suspicious link content. SUSPICIOUS: create new message
to sender, do not reply, and seek valida�on if suspicious. Trusted sender? add them to our trusted list, h�ps://tsc.fyi/TrustedSender

 

Good morning!
 
I can provide some clarity here – the Kronos ID can be found in Sodexo Temp Finder in the workers details and is listed as the “Buyer
Reference.” Please see the screenshot below for reference – her Kronos ID is 2033909
 
Addi�onally – this informa�on automa�cally feeds over into Kronos, so this worker should be visible in the hiring managers online Kronos
portal as well!
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Thanks!
Lars
 
NOTE- Due to the COVID-19 outbreak, my office will be working remotely. Please contact my cell as listed below if you need to contact me via phone. Thank you!
 
Lars Keeley | Account Manager | Monument Consul�ng, LLC
336.749.3007 Cell | 855.723.9600 Office
Lars.Keeley@monumentconsul�ng.com | www.linkedin.com/in/larskeeley/
www.monumentconsul�ng.com
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From: Lowery, Michelle <mlowery@chla.usc.edu>  
Sent: Wednesday, March 17, 2021 6:55 PM 
To: 'Adam Guerra' <adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com>; Victoria Arballo <Victoria.Arballo@monumentconsul�ng.com>; Sodexo
<Sodexo@monumentconsul�ng.com> 
Cc: Staffing Deployment Team <deployment@theservicecompanies.com> 
Subject: RE: JP8915 - Food Service Worker
 
Thank you, in the mean�me, please let her know she may come star�ng tomorrow from 12-8:30. Un�l she is uploaded into the system, is
there a specific way you want her to submit her hours?
 
Uniform:

Black work pants (no jeans or yoga pants)
Non-slip shoes
Solid color polo shirt (preferably red)

 
Tell her she can park underneath the hospital tomorrow and I will provide her with parking valida�on un�l she is assigned a parking spot.
When she arrives, she will need to be screened for COVID at the front of the hospital. She can then request for me at guest services and I will
escort her back to the HBO café.
 
Thank you,
 
 
Michelle Lowery, RD
Food Opera�ons Manager III| Food and Nutri�on Services
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Children’s Hospital Los Angeles
4650 Sunset Blvd | Los Angeles, CA 90027
Office: 323-361-4912 | Ext 14912 | [mlowery@chla.usc.edu]mlowery@chla.usc.edu
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From: Adam Guerra <adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, March 17, 2021 3:00 PM 
To: 'Victoria Arballo' <Victoria.Arballo@monumentconsul�ng.com>; Sodexo <Sodexo@monumentconsul�ng.com> 
Cc: Staffing Deployment Team <deployment@theservicecompanies.com>; Lowery, Michelle <mlowery@chla.usc.edu> 
Subject: Re: JP8915 - Food Service Worker (EXTERNAL EMAIL)
 

CAUTION: BE CAREFUL WITH THIS MESSAGE 
This email came from outside CHLA. Do not open attachments, click on links, or respond unless you expected this message and recognize the email address:
adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com.

Hi @Sodexo
 
Referring back to Monument for assistance per Victoria's OOO. 
 

Adam Guerra 

Senior Operations Manager, Hospitality Services

The Service Companies 

2900 Monarch Lakes Boulevard - Suite 202 | Miramar, FL 33027 

O: 562.283.6566 M: 562.774.8974 

E: adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com 

theservicecompanies.com

From: Adam Guerra <adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, March 17, 2021 2:55 PM 
To: 'Victoria Arballo' <Victoria.Arballo@monumentconsul�ng.com>; Sodexo <Sodexo@monumentconsul�ng.com> 
Cc: Staffing Deployment Team <deployment@theservicecompanies.com>; Lowery, Michelle <mlowery@chla.usc.edu> 
Subject: Re: JP8915 - Food Service Worker
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Hi @'Victoria Arballo'
 
Are you able to confirm, how I can iden�fy Job Seeker clock-in ID please? 
 

Adam Guerra 

Senior Operations Manager, Hospitality Services

The Service Companies 

2900 Monarch Lakes Boulevard - Suite 202 | Miramar, FL 33027 

O: 562.283.6566 M: 562.774.8974 

E: adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com 

theservicecompanies.com

From: Lowery, Michelle <mlowery@chla.usc.edu> 
Sent: Wednesday, March 17, 2021 2:51 PM 
To: Adam Guerra <adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com> 
Cc: Staffing Deployment Team <deployment@theservicecompanies.com>; Sodexo <Sodexo@monumentconsul�ng.com>; 'Victoria Arballo'
<Victoria.Arballo@monumentconsul�ng.com> 
Subject: RE: JP8915 - Food Service Worker
 
VALIDATE: sanity check; 1) sender email suffix logical?; 2) language spelling/context appropriate? consider clicking/opening if; immediately following a
mee�ng/discussion. Research further if; 1) sent out of the blue even from a trusted person; 2) suspicious link content. SUSPICIOUS: create new message
to sender, do not reply, and seek valida�on if suspicious. Trusted sender? add them to our trusted list, h�ps://tsc.fyi/TrustedSender

 

Thank you. I believe there is a sec�on that is needed to be completed on your end in order to obtain the 7 digit ID number.
 
Please reach out to Sodexo monument consul�ng or Victoria Arballo regarding this requirement & let me know if and when it is processed.
 
-Michelle
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From: Adam Guerra <adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, March 17, 2021 2:24 PM 
To: Lowery, Michelle <mlowery@chla.usc.edu> 
Cc: Staffing Deployment Team <deployment@theservicecompanies.com>; Sodexo <Sodexo@monumentconsul�ng.com> 
Subject: Re: JP8915 - Food Service Worker (EXTERNAL EMAIL)
 

CAUTION: BE CAREFUL WITH THIS MESSAGE 
This email came from outside CHLA. Do not open attachments, click on links, or respond unless you expected this message and recognize the email address:
adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com.

Hi Michelle,
 
Please see a�ached completed form, Jacqueline has confirmed for all dates as listed, which begins tomorrow, shall we move
forward with those dates for now or something different? As far as her Sodexo ID for Kronos, I am unfamiliar with this, would this
be jacqwils0919 ? 
 

Adam Guerra 

Senior Operations Manager, Hospitality Services

The Service Companies 

2900 Monarch Lakes Boulevard - Suite 202 | Miramar, FL 33027 

O: 562.283.6566 M: 562.774.8974 

E: adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com 

theservicecompanies.com

From: Lowery, Michelle <mlowery@chla.usc.edu> 
Sent: Wednesday, March 17, 2021 2:00 PM 
To: Adam Guerra <adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com> 
Cc: Staffing Deployment Team <deployment@theservicecompanies.com>; Sodexo <Sodexo@monumentconsul�ng.com> 
Subject: RE: JP8915 - Food Service Worker
 
VALIDATE: sanity check; 1) sender email suffix logical?; 2) language spelling/context appropriate? consider clicking/opening if; immediately following a
mee�ng/discussion. Research further if; 1) sent out of the blue even from a trusted person; 2) suspicious link content. SUSPICIOUS: create new message
to sender, do not reply, and seek valida�on if suspicious. Trusted sender? add them to our trusted list, h�ps://tsc.fyi/TrustedSender
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Hi Adam,
 
This is great news. Thank you. Are you able to have the employee fill out the a�ached form? It is to ensure that she has a badge for
iden�fica�on purposes, has access throughout the hospital and we can set her up with parking.
 
Can you also confirm that she will have a Sodexo ID number so that she can clock in and out for her scheduled shi�s to ensure �mely
payment?
 
Let me know when she is able to start so that I can put together a training schedule.
 
Thanks!
 
Michelle Lowery, RD
Food Opera�ons Manager III| Food and Nutri�on Services
Children’s Hospital Los Angeles
4650 Sunset Blvd | Los Angeles, CA 90027
Office: 323-361-4912 | Ext 14912 | [mlowery@chla.usc.edu]mlowery@chla.usc.edu
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From: Adam Guerra <adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, March 17, 2021 1:12 PM 
To: Lowery, Michelle <mlowery@chla.usc.edu> 
Cc: Staffing Deployment Team <deployment@theservicecompanies.com>; Sodexo <Sodexo@monumentconsul�ng.com> 
Subject: Re: JP8915 - Food Service Worker (EXTERNAL EMAIL)
 

CAUTION: BE CAREFUL WITH THIS MESSAGE 
This email came from outside CHLA. Do not open attachments, click on links, or respond unless you expected this message and recognize the email address:
adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com.

Hi Michelle,
 
I have someone available to commit to all listed shi�s and have submi�ed job seeker to JP8915. Jacqueline's background check is
from her hire date in 2019 and meets a�esta�on form requirements, please advise if you require an addi�onal at this �me? I will
also keep an eye out for the Work Order so I can do a final confirma�on on all dates with Jacqueline. 
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Adam Guerra 

Senior Operations Manager, Hospitality Services

The Service Companies 

2900 Monarch Lakes Boulevard - Suite 202 | Miramar, FL 33027 

O: 562.283.6566 M: 562.774.8974 

E: adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com 

theservicecompanies.com

From: Lowery, Michelle <mlowery@chla.usc.edu> 
Sent: Wednesday, March 17, 2021 10:54 AM 
To: Adam Guerra <adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com> 
Cc: Staffing Deployment Team <deployment@theservicecompanies.com>; Sodexo <Sodexo@monumentconsul�ng.com> 
Subject: RE: JP8915 - Food Service Worker
 
VALIDATE: sanity check; 1) sender email suffix logical?; 2) language spelling/context appropriate? consider clicking/opening if; immediately following a
mee�ng/discussion. Research further if; 1) sent out of the blue even from a trusted person; 2) suspicious link content. SUSPICIOUS: create new message
to sender, do not reply, and seek valida�on if suspicious. Trusted sender? add them to our trusted list, h�ps://tsc.fyi/TrustedSender

 

Thank you so much
 
From: Adam Guerra <adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, March 17, 2021 10:54 AM 
To: Lowery, Michelle <mlowery@chla.usc.edu> 
Cc: Staffing Deployment Team <deployment@theservicecompanies.com>; Sodexo <Sodexo@monumentconsul�ng.com> 
Subject: Re: JP8915 - Food Service Worker (EXTERNAL EMAIL)
 

CAUTION: BE CAREFUL WITH THIS MESSAGE 
This email came from outside CHLA. Do not open attachments, click on links, or respond unless you expected this message and recognize the email address:
adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com.

Hi Michelle,
 
Understood, I will reach out to our current staffing pool and will update shortly on our efforts. 
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Adam Guerra 

Senior Operations Manager, Hospitality Services

The Service Companies 

2900 Monarch Lakes Boulevard - Suite 202 | Miramar, FL 33027 

O: 562.283.6566 M: 562.774.8974 

E: adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com 

theservicecompanies.com

From: Lowery, Michelle <mlowery@chla.usc.edu> 
Sent: Wednesday, March 17, 2021 10:46 AM 
To: Adam Guerra <adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com> 
Cc: Staffing Deployment Team <deployment@theservicecompanies.com>; Sodexo <Sodexo@monumentconsul�ng.com> 
Subject: RE: JP8915 - Food Service Worker
 
VALIDATE: sanity check; 1) sender email suffix logical?; 2) language spelling/context appropriate? consider clicking/opening if; immediately following a
mee�ng/discussion. Research further if; 1) sent out of the blue even from a trusted person; 2) suspicious link content. SUSPICIOUS: create new message
to sender, do not reply, and seek valida�on if suspicious. Trusted sender? add them to our trusted list, h�ps://tsc.fyi/TrustedSender

 

Hi Adam!
 
So sorry for the delayed response. I s�ll need assistance with coverage. Background check is required but if you already have it completed I
will not be processing another one. Current shi�s needing coverage are listed below:
 
3/18 12-8:30PM
3/19 12-8:30PM
3/21 12-8:30PM
3/28 12-8:30PM
3/31 12-8:30PM
4/4 12-8:30PM
4/11 12-8:30PM
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There is not a consistent schedule as it varies week by week.
 
Let me know if you have any other addi�onal ques�ons.
 
Thanks,
 
 
Michelle Lowery, RD
Food Opera�ons Manager III| Food and Nutri�on Services
Children’s Hospital Los Angeles
4650 Sunset Blvd | Los Angeles, CA 90027
Office: 323-361-4912 | Ext 14912 | [mlowery@chla.usc.edu]mlowery@chla.usc.edu
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From: Adam Guerra <adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, March 17, 2021 9:04 AM 
To: Lowery, Michelle <mlowery@chla.usc.edu> 
Cc: Staffing Deployment Team <deployment@theservicecompanies.com>; Sodexo <Sodexo@monumentconsul�ng.com> 
Subject: Re: JP8915 - Food Service Worker (EXTERNAL EMAIL)
 

CAUTION: BE CAREFUL WITH THIS MESSAGE 
This email came from outside CHLA. Do not open attachments, click on links, or respond unless you expected this message and recognize the email address:
adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com.

Good Morning Michelle,
 
I wanted to circle back here for good measure, I look forward to your response. 
 

Adam Guerra 

Senior Operations Manager, Hospitality Services

The Service Companies 
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2900 Monarch Lakes Boulevard - Suite 202 | Miramar, FL 33027 

O: 562.283.6566 M: 562.774.8974 

E: adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com 

theservicecompanies.com

From: Adam Guerra <adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, March 16, 2021 2:24 PM 
To: mlowery@chla.usc.edu <mlowery@chla.usc.edu> 
Cc: Staffing Deployment Team <deployment@theservicecompanies.com> 
Subject: JP8915 - Food Service Worker
 
Hi Michelle,
 
I have seen your Job Pos�ng, JP8915 - Food Service Worker, and would like to confirm you are s�ll in need of assistance with this
coverage? I also wanted to confirm that in addi�on to the Hospital Segment requirements, you stated that a Background check is
required, is this something that you will be running in addi�on to our already ran BGC that was conducted at �me of employee
hire? I see the schedule is 12p-830p, but no days are given, will this be a set schedule, or will the days vary from week to week?
We very much look forward to your reply as we hope to be able to assist you with your staffing needs. 
 

Adam Guerra 

Senior Operations Manager, Hospitality Services

The Service Companies 

2900 Monarch Lakes Boulevard - Suite 202 | Miramar, FL 33027 

O: 562.283.6566 M: 562.774.8974 

E: adam.guerra@theservicecompanies.com 

theservicecompanies.com

 
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail message, including any a�achments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain
confiden�al or legally privileged informa�on. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribu�on is prohibited. If you are not the
intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of this original message.  
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